H56990    2/11 www.tycothermal.com 1 of 5
1.Pipe Freeze
Protection and
Flow
 M
aintenance
2.Fire Sprinkler System
Freeze Protection

C90A H90A 600 90 1" N1 4
Design B
C25A H25A 600 25 1/2" N12 14
C30A H30A 600 30 1/2" N12 12
C40A H40A 600 40 1/2" N12 10
C60A H60A 600 60 1/2" N12 8
C80A H80A 600 80 1/2" N12 6
C105A H105A 600 105 1/2" N12 4
4 of 5 www.tycothermal.com H56990    2/11
MI Heating Cable for Commercial Applications
Series 61 MI Heating Cable Specifications (600 V, Single Conductor)
Heating cable
reference
Nom. cable resist. at 20°C Nominal cable diameter Max. unjointed cable length Nominal weight
/ft /m in mm ft m lb/1000 ft kg/1000 m
61CD3610 0.610 2.00 0.152 3.9 5502 1677 35 52.1
61CD3390 0.390 1.28 0.162 4.1 4454 1358 45 67.0
61CD3300 0.300 0.984 0.160 4.1 4771 1454 45 67.0
61CD3200 0.200 0.656 0.168 4.3 4556 1389 56 83.3
61CE3150 0.150 0.492 0.170 4.3 4461 1360 49 72.9
61CE3105 0.105 0.344 0.174 4.4 5230 1594 52 77.4
61CE4800 0.0800 0.262 0.182 4.6 4948 1508 54 80.4
61CE4600 0.0600 0.197 0.194 4.9 4269 1301 56 83.3
61CE4400 0.0400 0.131 0.185 4.7 4686 1429 58 86.2
61CE4300 0.0300 0.0980 0.192 4.9 4340 1323 65 96.6
61CE4200 0.0200 0.0660 0.205 5.2 3564 1086 74       110.2
61CC4100 0.0100 0.0328 0.198 5.0 4624 1409 58 86.3
61CC5651 0.00651 0.0214 0.205 5.2 4022 1226 67 99.7
61CC5409 0.00409 0.0134 0.223 5.7 3394 1034 84 125.2
61CC5258 0.00258 0.00846 0.230 5.8 3076 938 98 146.1
61CC5162 0.00162 0.00531 0.246 6.2 2693 821 117 174.2
61CC5102 0.00102 0.00335 0.277 7.0 2056 627 154 229.1
61CC6641 0.000641 0.00210 0.298 7.6 1688 515 179 266.3
61CC6403 0.000403 0.00132 0.340 8.6 1331 406 236 351.1
Notes: 1) To specify a HDPE jacket on the heating cable, replace the C (first letter in reference) with H. Example: 61CD3610 becomes 61HD3610 for jacketed version.
2) Tolerance on cable resistance is ± 10%.
Series 32 MI Heating Cable Specifications (300 V, Dual Conductor)
Heating cable
reference
Nom. cable resist. at 20°C Nominal cable diameter Max. unjointed cable length Nominal weight
/ft /m in mm ft m lb/1000 ft kg/1000 m
32CD3800 0.800 2.62 0.165 4.2 5800 1768 46 68.5
32CD3600 0.600 1.97 0.175 4.4 5676 1730 59 87.8
32CD3400 0.400 1.31 0.183 4.6 4686 1428 60 89.4
32CD3300 0.300 0.984 0.190 4.8 4158 1267 62 92.1
32CE3200 0.200 0.656 0.185 4.7 4686 1428 60 89.4
32CE3125 0.125 0.410 0.195 5.0 4026 1227 65 96.6
32CE3100 0.100 0.328 0.208 5.3 3564 1086 65 96.6
32CE4700 0.0700 0.230 0.230 5.8 3300 1006 110 163.7
32CE4440 0.0440 0.144 0.260 6.6 2244 684 140 208.2
32CE4280 0.0280 0.092 0.300 7.6 1782 543 182 270.8
Notes: 1) To specify a HDPE jacket on the heating cable, replace the C (first letter in reference) with H. Example: 32CD3800 becomes 32HD3800 for jacketed version.
2) Tolerance on cable resistance is ± 10%.
Series 62 MI Heating Cable Specifications (600 V, Dual Conductor)
Heating cable
reference
Nom. cable resist. at 20°C Nominal cable diameter Max. unjointed cable length Nominal weight
/ft /m in mm ft m lb/1000 ft kg/1000 m
62CE4950 0.0950 0.312 0.267 6.8 1890 576 129 192
62CE4700 0.0700 0.230 0.309 7.9 1400 427 150 223.2
62CE4440 0.0440 0.144 0.340 8.6 1170 357 181 269.4
62CE4280 0.0280 0.0920 0.371 9.4 965 294 224 333.8
62CC4200 0.0200 0.0656 0.290 7.4 2046 624 140 208.3
62CC4130 0.0130 0.0427 0.309 7.9 1647 502 150 223.2
62CC5818 0.00818 0.0268 0.340 8.6 1217 371 189 281.2
62CC5516 0.00516 0.0169 0.371 9.4 1062 324 236 351.1